6" European Hot Air Balloon Championships, Leszno (POL) 1988

Standings for tasks 1 thru 9 Friday 9-9-1988
Totale  Task 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Rank Pilot From Score FIN PDG ELB  JDG IJDG FIN FON HWZ FIN
1 56 David Bareford GBR 7751 951 794 417 998 670 969 977 979 996
2 40 Mathijs de Bruijn NED 7288 884 739 684 1000 844 979 801 694 663
3 26 Uwe Schneider GER 7003 940 500 594 793 809 532 990 886 959
4 47 Tomas Feliu ESP 6702 417 645 571 965 663 879 723 909 930
5 15 Henning Sgrensen DEN 6317 974 250 586 1000 150 755 793 940 869
6 57 lan Bridge GBR 6291 707 781 467 475 450 945 661 897 908
7 29 Josef Kotz GER 6209 660 938 342 878 574 442 942 433 1000
8 27 Uwe Claussen GER 6168 944 718 609 897 1000 483 467 383 667
9 28 Peter Schellhove GER 6035 999 450 317 881 562 242 905 899 780
10 41 Henk Broeders NED 6026 978 183 648 979 133 899 926 475 805
11 4 Leopold Hauer AUT 5920 877 517 1000 83 698 275 907 612 951
12 2 Josef Strakbaum AUT 5726 999 400 644 83 659 872 742 400 927
13 37 Giovanni Aimo ITA 5698 974 972 567 934 117 467 317 796 554
14 52 Erik Isberg SWE 5532 1000 1000 599 931 358 200 383 869 192
15 34 Nello Charbonnier ITA 5480 956 217 442 941 769 551 995 417 192
16 32 Laszlo Polgar HUN 5458 826 999 547 83 545 275 800 1000 383
17 7 Ronny Schuurman BEL 5449 450 0 392 969 946 930 450 795 517
18 3 Rainer Roehsler AUT 5386 911 383 691 687 300 881 417 924 192
19 49 Javier Tarno ESP 5361 100 956 599 400 250 879 934 893 350
20 58 Colin Wolstenholme GBR 5277 863 901 342 217 492 300 885 317 960
21 10 Ivan Kubicek CZE 5194 852 846 601 785 42 876 250 750 192
22 38 Claude Sauber LUX 5168 350 417 619 267 625 100 819 977 994
23 5 Josef Huber AUT 5156 565 558 605 997 492 517 117 450 855
24 19 Markku Jaatinen FIN 5138 517 789 562 383 753 956 58 928 192
25 23 Alain Badiou FRA 5078 854 979 596 83 712 936 359 367 192
26 61 Miklos Kardos HUN 5022 133 931 117 83 492 977 300 994 995
27 30 Janos Jakab HUN 4978 856 615 591 819 529 409 275 517 367
28 50 Dolores Feliu ESP 4937 400 67 571 969 275 875 722 283 775
29 24 Jean Marie Huttois FRA 4880 979 699 250 760 492 538 870 100 192
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30 55 Rolf Blatter SUI 4831 888 827 367 475 167 720 995 200 192
31 18 Matti Tahtinen FIN 4803 150 759 42 325 658 325 993 838 713
32 51 Tommy Cederlund SWE 4747 42 972 583 83 753 724 233 500 957
33 53 Per Helmerson SWE 4687 969 433 597 754 757 359 359 267 192
34 33 Victor Trimble IRL 4667 915 83 392 517 500 984 217 233 736
35 46 Bogdan Prawicki POL 4649 467 194 217 442 523 998 794 133 881
36 22 Jean-Claude Dupin FRA 4620 217 300 83 843 577 1000 1000 167 433
37 20 Jarno Suonpaa FIN 4613 969 133 517 684 425 167 986 540 192
38 13 Jan Kunovski CZE 4557 500 847 150 300 916 442 608 183 611
39 45 Eugeniusz Olszanski POL 4439 433 715 283 325 400 167 400 868 848
40 21 Markku Sipinen FIN 4407 83 233 603 586 100 948 433 647 774
41 1 Martin Messner SUI 4344 906 117 768 611 358 592 500 300 192
42 54 Bjorn Winroth SWE 4211 42 483 565 867 609 242 275 936 192
43 48 Jose Ramos ESP 4177 200 283 283 442 525 864 980 150 450
44 36 Paolo Bonnano ITA 4176 383 367 659 417 42 17 935 889 467
45 59 Neil Gabriel GBR 4140 117 895 167 924 42 500 167 911 417
46 12 Vratislav Hlavaty CZE 4070 42 733 648 233 183 83 958 217 973
47 6 Freddy Meuleman BEL 3798 42 167 192 500 539 963 579 83 733
48 9 Jan Timmers BEL 3756 317 467 133 617 573 409 740 67 433
49 25 Olivier Roux Devillas FRA 3741 367 862 100 83 42 845 483 959 0

50 43 Wladyslaw Bohojlo POL 3564 283 333 492 359 580 217 58 842 400
51 39 Steven van Arkel NED 3554 876 100 233 540 358 325 183 333 606
52 31 Ferenc Horvath HUN 3474 921 150 192 200 425 117 517 760 192
53 35 Paolo Barbieri ITA 3473 167 350 492 83 275 742 200 972 192
54 11 Vladimir Lacina CZE 2896 183 835 586 283 217 67 58 475 192
55 44 Andrzej Kolodziejski POL 2891 300 979 604 250 358 33 58 117 192
56 14 Carl Bach DEN 2720 233 200 442 646 233 383 333 -250 500
57 17 Lau Laursen DEN 2517 483 50 42 359 83 359 133 50 958
58 8 Luc Madou BEL 1899 333 267 283 183 200 133 58 250 192
59 16 Hans Willadsen DEN 1731 250 33 42 167 589 50 58 350 192
60 60 Tom Dragan Miklousic ~ YUG 1043 267 17 42 83 317 167 150 0 0

Checksums:

** = Ranked by tiebreaker
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6™ European Hot Air Balloon Championships, Leszno (POL) 1988

Task #: 1 Fly In R15.4 Flight # 1 Task Date: Sunday, 4-9-1988 AM
Rank Pilot From Result Score Penalty Rule Type Reason
1 52 Erik Isberg SWE 0.73 1000
2 28 Peter Schellhove GER 0.76 999
3 2 Josef Strakbaum AUT 0.77 999
4 24 Jean Marie Huttois FRA 1.37 979
5 41 Henk Broeders NED 1.38 978
6 37 Giovanni Aimo ITA 1.50 974
7 15 Henning Sgrensen DEN 1.52 974
8 20 Jarno Suonpaa FIN 1.64 969
9 53 Per Helmerson SWE 1.66 969
10 34 Nello Charbonnier ITA 2.03 956
11 56 David Bareford GBR 2.19 951
12 27 Uwe Claussen GER 2.41 944
13 26 Uwe Schneider GER 2.52 940
14 31 Ferenc Horvath HUN 3.10 921
15 33 Victor Trimble IRL 3.27 915
16 3 Rainer Roehsler AUT 3.39 911
17 1 Martin Messner SUI 3.53 906
18 55 Rolf Blatter SUI 4.07 888
19 40 Mathijs de Bruijn NED 4.19 884
20 4 Leopold Hauer AUT 439 877
21 39 Steven van Arkel NED 442 876
22 58 Colin Wolstenholme GBR 4.82 863
23 30 Janos Jakab HUN 5.03 856
24 23 Alain Badiou FRA 5.09 854
25 10 Ivan Kubicek CZE 5.14 852
26 32 Laszlo Polgar HUN 593 826
27 57 Ian Bridge GBR 9.46 707
28 29 Josef Kotz GER 10.88 660
29 5 Josef Huber AUT 13.71 565
30 19 Markku Jaatinen FIN 15.13 517
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31 13 Jan Kunovski CZE 16.39 500

32 17 Lau Laursen DEN 17.64 483
33 46 Bogdan Prawicki POL 21.38 467
34 7 Ronny Schuurman BEL 22.24 450
35 45 Eugeniusz Olszanski POL 24.15 433
36 47 Tomas Feliu ESP 24.24 417
37 50 Dolores Feliu ESP 24.41 400
38 36 Paolo Bonnano ITA 25.93 383
39 25 Olivier Roux Devillas FRA 32.32 367
40 38 Claude Sauber LUX 36.16 350
41 8 Luc Madou BEL 40.29 333
42 44 Andrzej Kolodziejski POL 61.76 317
43 43 Wladyslaw Bohojlo POL 65.13 300
44 60 Tom Dragan Miklousic YUG 82.96 283
45 16 Hans Willadsen DEN 95.85 267
46 14 Carl Bach DEN 100.27 250
47 22 Jean-Claude Dupin FRA 119.11 233
48 9 Jan Timmers BEL 120.49 217
49 48 Jose Ramos ESP 196.58 200
50 11 Vladimir Lacina CZE 232.14 183
51 35 Paolo Barbieri ITA 368.05 167
52 18 Matti Tahtinen FIN 369.93 150
53 61 Miklds Kardos HUN 511.43 133
54 59 Neil Gabriel GBR 529.91 117
55 49 Javier Tarno ESP 632.00 100
56 21 Markku Sipinen FIN 774.00 82
57 6 Freddy Meuleman BEL No Result 42 Out of scoring area
57 12 Vratislav Hlavaty CZE No Result 42 Out of scoring area
57 51 Tommy Cederlund SWE No Result 42 Out of scoring area
57 54 Bjorn Winroth SWE No Result 42 Out of scoring area

Checksum =
* Penalty Type: C = Competition T = Task
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6" European Hot Air Balloon Championships, Leszno (POL) 1988

Task #: 2 Pilot Declared Goal R15.1 Flight # 2 Task Date: Monday, 5-9-1988 AM
Rank Pilot From Result Score Penalty Rule Type Reason
1 52 Erik Isberg SWE 0.90 1000
2 32 Laszlo Polgar HUN 0.95 999
3 23 Alain Badiou FRA 1.77 979
4 44 Andrzej Kolodziejski POL 1.78 979
5 37 Giovanni Aimo ITA 2.09 972
6 49 Javier Tarno ESP 2.75 956
7 29 Josef Kotz GER 3.50 938
8 61 Miklés Kardos HUN 3.80 931
9 58 Colin Wolstenholme GBR 5.06 901
10 59 Neil Gabriel GBR 5.30 895
11 51 Tommy Cederlund SWE 6.30 872
12 25 Olivier Roux Devillas FRA 6.71 862
13 13 Jan Kunovski CZE 7.35 847
14 10 Ivan Kubicek CZE 7.40 846
15 11 Vladimir Lacina CZE 7.84 835
16 55 Rolf Blatter SUI 8.20 827
17 56 David Bareford GBR 9.55 794
18 19 Markku Jaatinen FIN 1.38 789 200 pts R11.4 T
19 57 Ian Bridge GBR 10.10 781
20 18 Matti Tahtinen FIN 11.04 759
21 40 Mathijs de Bruijn NED 11.90 739
22 12 Vratislav Hlavaty CZE 12.14 733
23 27 Uwe Claussen GER 12.75 718
24 45 Eugeniusz Olszanski POL 1290 715
25 24 Jean Marie Huttois FRA 13.56 699
26 47 Tomas Feliu ESP 15.85 645
27 30 Janos Jakab HUN 17.10 615
28 5 Josef Huber AUT 19.50 558
29 4 Leopold Hauer AUT 21.23 517
30 26 Uwe Schneider GER 23.58 500
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31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

54 Bjorn Winroth

9 Jan Timmers

28 Peter Schellhove
53 Per Helmerson

38 Claude Sauber

2 Josef Starkbaum

3 Rainer Roehsler

36 Paolo Bonnano

35 Paolo Barbieri

43 Wladyslaw Bohojlo
22 Jean-Claude Dupin
48 Jose Ramos

8 Luc Madou

15 Henning Sgrensen
21 Markku Sipinen

34 Nello Charbonnier
14 Carl Bach

46 Bogdan Prawicki
41 Henk Broeders

6 Freddy Meuleman
31 Ferenc Horvath

20 Jarno Suonpaa

1 Martin Messner

39 Steven van Arkel
33 Vitor Trimble

50 Dolores Feliu

17 Lau Laursen

16 Hans Willadsen

60 Tom Dragan Miklousic
7 Ronny Schuurman

SWE
BEL
GER
SWE
LUX
AUT
AUT
ITA
ITA
POL
FRA
ESP
BEL
DEN
FIN
ITA
DEN
POL
NED
BEL
HUN
FIN
SUI
NED
IRL
ESP
DEN
DEN
YUG
BEL

33.54
37.70
39.65
53.39
59.52
62.00
62.05
71.60
79.80
79.90
90.00
93.30
101.30
102.55
106.00
115.00
179.90
18.00
218.00
258.80
280.00
285.00
450.00
485.00
570.00
861.00
1373.00
3156.00
9598.00
83.90

483
467
450
433
417
400
383
367
350
333
300
283
267
250
233
217
200
194 400 pts
183
167
150
133
117
100
83
67
50
33
17
0 600 pts

Late declaration

+400 mtr inval.

+ 400 mtr
Late declaration

* Penalty Type: C = Competition T = Task

06/09/1988
11:45:00
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6™ European Hot Air Balloon Championships, Leszno (POL) 1988

Task #: 3 Elbow R15.11 Flight # 2 Task Date: Monday, 5-9-1988 AM
Rank Pilot From Result Score Penalty Rule Type Reason
1 4 Leopold Hauer AUT 41.87 1000
2 1 Martin Messner SuI 76.74 768
3 3 Rainer Roehsler AUT 88.25 691
4 40 Mathijs de Bruijn NED 89.25 684
5 36 Paolo Bonnano ITA 93.01 659
6 41 Henk Broeders NED 94.67 648
7 12 Vratislav Hlavaty CZE 94.70 648
8 2 Josef Starkbaum AUT 95.33 644
9 38 Claude Sauber LUX 99.10 619
10 27 Uwe Claussen GER 100.59 609
11 5 Josef Huber AUT 101.20 605
12 44 Andrzej Kolodziejski POL 101.37 604
13 21 Markku Sipinen FIN 101.52 603
14 10 Ivan Kubicek CZE 101.74 601
15 49 Javier Tarno ESP 102.12 599
15 52 Erik Isberg SWE 102.12 599
17 53 Per Helmerson SWE 102.32 597
18 23 Alain Badiou FRA 102.57 596
19 26 Uwe Schneider GER 102.84 594
20 30 Janos Jakab HUN 103.20 591
21 15 Henning Sgrensen DEN 104.01 586
22 11 Vladimir Lacina CZE 104.04 586
23 51 Tommy Cederlund SWE 104.52 583
24 47 Tomas Feliu ESP 106.23 571
25 50 Dolores Feliu ESP 106.33 571
26 37 Giovanni Aimo ITA 106.86 567
27 54 Bjorn Winroth SWE 107.12 565
28 19 Markku Jaatinen FIN 107.62 562
29 32 Laszlo Polgar HUN 109.92 547
30 20 Jarno Suonpaa FIN 114.37 517
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31
31
33
34
34
36
37
37
39
40
40
42
43
43
43
46
47
48
49
49
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
57
57
57

35 Paolo Barbieri

45 Wladyslaw Bohojlo
57 Ian Bridge

14 Carl Bach

34 Nello Charbonnier
56 David Bareford

7 Ronny Schuurman
33 Vitor Trimble

55 Rolf Blatter

29 Josef Kotz

58 Colin Wolstenholme
28 Peter Schellhove

8 Luc Madou

45 Eugeniusz Olszanski
48 Jose Ramos

24 Jean Marie Huttois
39 Steven van Arkel

46 Bogdan Prawicki

6 Freddy Meuleman

31 Ferenc Horvath

59 Neil Gabriel

13 Jan Kunovski

9 Jan Timmers

61 Miklés Kardos

25 Olivier Roux Devillas
22 Jean-Claude Dupin
16 Hans Willadsen

17 Lau Laursen

18 Matti Tahtinen

60 Tom Dragan Miklousic

ITA
POL
GBR
DEN
ITA
GBR
BEL
IRL
SUI
GER
GBR
GER
BEL
POL
ESP
FRA
NED
POL
BEL
HUN
GBR
CZE
BEL
HUN
FRA
FRA
DEN
DEN
FIN
YUG

115.60
115.60
117.52
119.20
119.20
120.92
122.24
122.24
123.83
124.69
124.69
126.93
129.33
129.33
129.33
132.45
133.78
135.35
137.90
137.90
138.40
145.87
148.44
152.84
158.40
167.78
180.00
180.00
180.00
180.00

492
492
467
442
442
417
392
392
367
342
342
317
283
283
283
250
233
217
192
192
167
150
133
117
100

83

42

42

42

42

Penalty 31.0 degr.
Penalty 135 degr.
Penalty 106 degr.
Penalty 81 degr.
Penalty 75 degr.

* Penalty Type: C = Competition T = Task

Checksum =
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6™ European Hot Air Balloon Championships, Leszno (POL) 1988

Task #: 4 Judge Declared Goal R15.2 Flight # 3 Task Date: Monday, 5-9-1988 PM
Rank Pilot From Result Score Penalty Rule Type Reason
1 15 Henning Sgrensen DEN 5.99 1000
2 40 Mathijs de Bruijn NED 6.00 1000
3 56 David Bareford GBR 9.37 998
4 5 Josef Huber AUT 11.37 997
5 41 Henk Broeders NED 42.68 979
6 7 Ronny Schuurman BEL 59.90 969
7 50 Dolores Feliu ESP 61.19 969
8 47 Tomas Feliu ESP 68.08 965
9 34 Nello Charbonnier ITA 109.80 941
10 37 Giovanni Aimo ITA 122.60 934
11 52 Erik Isberg SWE 128.00 931
12 59 Neil Gabriel GBR 140.00 924
13 27 Uwe Claussen GER 186.30 897
14 28 Peter Schellhove GER 215.30 881
15 29 Josef Kotz GER 220.00 878
16 54 Bjorn Winroth SWE 239.38 867
17 22 Jean-Claude Dupin FRA 282.76 843
18 30 Janos Jakab HUN 324.95 819
19 26 Uwe Schneider GER 370.00 793
20 10 Ivan Kubicek CZE 384.44 785
21 24 Jean Marie Huttois FRA 428.00 760
22 53 Per Helmerson SWE 438.79 754
23 3 Rainer Roehsler AUT 557.00 687
24 20 Jarno Suonpaa FIN 561.00 684
25 14 Carl Bach DEN 628.00 646
26 9 Jan Timmers BEL 679.00 617
27 1 Martin Messner SuI 690.00 611
28 21 Markku Sipinen FIN 734.00 586
29 39 Steven van Arkel NED 814.00 540
30 33 Vitor Trimble IRL 855.00 517
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31 6 Freddy Meuleman BEL 887.00 500
32 55 Rolf Blatter SUI 900.00 475
32 57 Ian Bridge GBR 900.00 475
34 46 Bogdan Prawicki POL 960.00 442 R12.8.2 +200 mtr
34 48 Jose Ramos ESP 960.00 442
36 36 Paolo Bonnano ITA 1090.00 417
37 49 Javier Tarno ESP 1131.00 400
38 19 Markku Jaatinen FIN 1240.00 383
39 17 Lau Laursen DEN 1360.00 359
39 43 Wladyslaw Bohojlo POL 1360.00 359
41 18 Matti Tahtinen FIN 1500.00 325
41 45 Eugeniusz Olszanski POL 1500.00 325
43 13 Jan Kunovski CZE 1537.00 300
44 11 Vladimir Lacina CZE 1774.00 283
45 38 Claude Sauber LUX 1976.00 267
46 44 Andrzej Kolodziejski POL 2324.00 250
47 12 Vratislav Hlavaty CZE 2421.00 233
48 58 Colin Wolstenholme GBR 2635.00 217
49 31 Ferenc Horvath HUN 2749.00 200
50 8 Luc Madou BEL 3777.00 183
51 16 Hans Willadsen DEN 6724.00 167
52 2 Josef Starkbaum AUT No Result 83
52 4 Leopold Hauer AUT No Result 83
52 23 Alain Badiou FRA No Result 83
52 25 Olivier Roux Devillas FRA No Result 83
52 32 Laszlo Polgar HUN  No Result 83
52 35 Paolo Barbieri ITA No Result 83
52 51 Tommy Cederlund SWE  No Result 83
52 60 Tom Dragan Miklousic YUG No Result 83
52 61 Miklds Kardos HUN No Result 83
Checksum =

* Penalty Type: C = Competition T = Task
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6™ European Hot Air Balloon Championships, Leszno (POL) 1988

Task #: 5 Judge Declared Goal R15.2 Flight # 4 Task Date: Wednesday, 7-9-1988 AM
Rank Pilot From Result Score Penalty Rule Type Reason
1 27 Uwe Claussen GER 1483.00 1000
2 7 Ronny Schuurman BEL 1710.00 946
3 13 Jan Kunovski CZE 1834.00 916
4 40 Mathijs de Bruijn NED 2136.00 844
5 26 Uwe Schneider GER 2282.00 809
6 34 Nello Charbonnier ITA 2447.00 769
7 53 Per Helmerson SWE 2498.00 757
8 51 Tommy Cederlund SWE 2513.00 753
9 19 Markku Jaatinen FIN 2515.00 753
10 23 Alain Badiou FRA 2686.00 712
11 4 Leopold Hauer AUT 2746.00 698
12 56 David Bareford GBR 2862.00 670
13 47 Tomas Feliu ESP 2892.00 663
14 2 Josef Starkbaum AUT 2905.00 659
15 18 Matti Tahtinen FIN 2912.00 658
16 38 Claude Sauber LUX 3048.00 625
17 54 Bjorn Winroth SWE 3116.00 609
18 33 Vitor Trimble IRL 3196.00 590
19 16 Hans Willadsen DEN 3199.00 589
20 43 Wladyslaw Bohojlo POL 3237.00 580
21 22 Jean-Claude Dupin FRA 3251.00 577
22 29 Josef Kotz GER 3261.00 574
23 9 Jan Timmers BEL 3265.00 573
24 28 Peter Schellhove GER 3314.00 562
25 32 Laszlo Polgar HUN 3383.00 545
26 6 Freddy Meuleman BEL 3409.00 539
27 30 Janos Jakab HUN 3448.00 529
28 48 Jose Ramos ESP 3467.00 525
29 46 Bogdan Prawicki POL 3473.00 523
30 5 Josef Huber AUT 3500.00 492
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30
30
30
34
35
35
37
38
38
38
38
42
43
44
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
57
57
57

24 Jean Marie Huttois
58 Colin Wolstenholme
61 Miklés Kardos

57 Ian Bridge

20 Jarno Suonpaa

31 Ferenc Horvath

45 Eugeniusz Olszanski
1 Martin Messner

39 Steven van Arkel
44 Andrzej Kolodziejski
52 Erik Isberg

60 Tom Dragan Miklousic
3 Rainer Roeshler

35 Paolo Barbieri

50 Dolores Feliu

49 Javier Tarno

14 Carl Bach

11 Vladimir Lacina

8 Luc Madou

12 Vratislav Hlavaty

55 Rolf Blatter

15 Henning Sgrensen
41 Henk Broeders

37 Giovanni Aimo

21 Markku Sipinen

17 Lau Laursen

10 Ivan Kubicek

25 Olivier Roux Devillas
36 Paolo Bonnano

59 Neil Gabriel

FRA
GBR
HUN
GBR
FIN
HUN
POL
SUI
NED
POL
SWE
YUG
AUT
ITA
ESP
ESP
DEN
CZE
BEL
CZE
SUI
DEN
NED
ITA
FIN
DEN
CZE
FRA
ITA
GBR

3500.00
3500.00
3500.00
3522.00
3540.00
3540.00
3611.00
3850.00
3850.00
3850.00
3850.00
4042.00
4141.00
4200.00
4200.00
4261.00
4314.00
4500.00
4629.00
4955.00
5234.00
5619.00
6955.00
6990.00
8050.00
11527.00
No Result
No Result
No Result
No Result

492
492
492
450
425
425
400
358
358
358
358
317
300
275
275
250
233
217
200
183
167
150
133
117
100

83

42

42

42

42

+200 mtr

+200 mtr

+200 mtr lost marker
Out of scoring area
Out of scoring area
Out of scoring area
Out of scoring area

* Penalty Type: C = Competition T = Task

Checksum =
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6™ European Hot Air Balloon Championships, Leszno (POL) 1988

Task #: 6 Fly In R15.4 Flight # 5 Task Date: Wednesday, 7-9-1988 PM
Rank Pilot From Result Score Penalty Rule Type Reason
1 22 Jean-Claude Dupin FRA 4,40 1000
2 46 Bogdan Prawicki POL 6.00 998
3 33 Vitor Trimble IRL 17.69 984
4 40 Mathijs de Bruijn NED 22.80 979
5 61 Miklés Kardos HUN 23.90 977
6 56 David Bareford GBR 30.73 969
7 6 Freddy Meuleman BEL 35.69 963
8 19 Markku Jaatinen FIN 42.38 956
9 21 Markku Sipinen FIN 48.73 948
10 57 Ian Bridge GBR 51.17 945
11 23 Alain Badiou FRA 59.58 936
12 7 Ronny Schuurman BEL 64.38 930
13 41 Henk Broeders NED 90.99 899
14 3 Rainer Roeshler AUT 106.56 881
15 49 Javier Tarno ESP 108.35 879
16 47 Tomas Feliu ESP 108.40 879
17 10 Ivan Kubicek CZE 110.32 876
18 50 Dolores Feliu ESP 111.63 875
19 2 Josef Starkbaum AUT 113.68 872
20 48 Jose Ramos ESP 120.64 864
21 25 Olivier Roux Devillas FRA 136.74 845
22 15 Henning Sgrensen DEN 214.14 755
23 35 Paolo Barbieri ITA 54.25 742 200 pts T Ground contact
24 51 Tommy Cederlund SWE 240.75 724
25 55 Rolf Blatter SUI 243.79 720
26 1 Martin Messner SUI 354.00 592
27 34 Nello Charbonnier ITA 389.28 551
28 24 Jean Marie Huttois FRA 400.00 538
29 26 Uwe Schneider GER 405.00 532
30 5 Josef Huber AUT 418.00 517
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31
32
33
34
34
36
36
38
39
39
41
41
43
44
44
46
46
48
49
50
50
50
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

59 Neil Gabriel

27 Uwe Claussen

37 Giovanni Aimo

13 Jan Kunovski

29 Josef Kotz

9 Jan Timmers

30 Janos Jakab

14 Carl Bach

17 Lau Laursen

53 Per Helmerson

18 Matti Tahtinen

39 Steven van Arkel
58 Colin Wolstenholme
4 Leopold Hauer

32 Laszlo Polgar

28 Peter Schellhove

54 Bjorn Winroth

43 Wladyslaw Bohojlo
52 Erik Isberg

20 Jarno Suonpaa

45 Eugeniusz Olszanski
60 Tom Dragan Miklousic
8 Luc Madou

31 Ferenc Horvath

38 Claude Sauber

12 Vratislav Hlavaty

11 Vladimir Lacina

16 Hans Willadsen

44 Andrzej Kolodziejski
36 Paolo Bonnano

GBR
GER
ITA
CZE
GER
BEL
HUN
DEN
DEN
SWE
FIN
NED
GBR
AUT
HUN
GER
SWE
POL
SWE
FIN
POL
YUG
BEL
HUN
LUX
CZE
CZE
DEN
POL
ITA

450.00
457.60
481.00
495.00
495.00
530.00
530.00
624.75
680.00
680.00
700.00
700.00
721.00
770.00
770.00
830.00
830.00
871.70
896.00
930.00
930.00
930.00
1001.89
1079.00
1129.00
10200.00
10257.00
11017.00
12013.00
No Result

500
483
467
442
442
409
409
383
359
359
325
325
300
275
275
242
242
217
200
167
167
167
133
117
100

83

67

50

33

17

+200 mtr

Out of scoring area

* Penalty Type: C = Competition T = Task

Checksum =
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6™ European Hot Air Balloon Championships, Leszno (POL) 1988

Task #:7 Fly On R15.5 Flight # 5 Task Date: Wednesday, 7-9-1988 PM
Rank Pilot From Result Score Penalty Rule Type Reason
1 22 Jean-Claude Dupin FRA 2.10 1000
2 34 Nello Charbonnier ITA 7.60 995
3 55 Rolf Blatter SUI 7.80 995
4 18 Matti Tahtinen FIN 10.20 993
5 26 Uwe Schneider GER 14.21 990
6 20 Jarno Suonpaa FIN 18.65 986
7 48 Jose Ramos ESP 25.20 980
8 56 David Bareford GBR 29.80 977
9 12 Vratislav Hlavaty CZE 52.00 958
10 29 Josef Kotz GER 71.09 942
11 36 Paolo Bonnano ITA 79.00 935
12 49 Javier Tarno ESP 79.60 934
13 41 Henk Broeders NED 90.00 926
14 4 Leopold Hauer AUT 112.00 907
15 28 Peter Schellhove GER 114.93 905
16 58 Colin Wolstenholme GBR 138.00 885
17 24 Jean Marie Huttois FRA 155.50 870
18 38 Claude Sauber LUX 216.00 819
19 40 Mathijs de Bruijn NED 237.00 801
20 32 Laszlo Polgar HUN 238.48 800
21 46 Bogdan Prawicki POL 245.00 794
22 15 Henning Sgrensen DEN 247.00 793
23 2 Josef Starkbaum AUT 307.00 742
24 9 Jan Timmers BEL 309.00 740
25 47 Tomas Feliu ESP 330.00 723
26 50 Dolores Feliu ESP 331.00 722
27 57 Ian Bridge GBR 403.00 661
28 13 Jan Kunovski CZE 465.00 608
29 6 Freddy Meuleman BEL 500.00 579
30 31 Ferenc Horvath HUN 573.00 517
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31 1 Martin Messner SUI 690.00 500

32 25 Olivier Roux Devillas FRA 814.00 483

33 27 Uwe Claussen GER 850.00 467

34 7 Ronny Schuurman BEL 911.00 450

35 21 Markku Sipinen FIN 952.00 433

36 3 Rainer Roehsler AUT 990.00 417

37 45 Eugeniusz Olszanski POL 1087.00 400

38 52 Erik Isberg SWE 1322.00 383

39 23 Alian Badiou FRA 1355.00 359

39 53 Per Helmerson SWE 1355.00 359

41 14 Carl Bach DEN 1380.00 333

42 37 Giovanni Aimo ITA 1721.00 317

43 61 Miklos Kardos HUN 1858.00 300

44 30 Janos Jakab HUN 2180.00 275

44 54 Bjorn Winroth SWE 2180.00 275

46 10 Ivan Kubicek CZE 2498.00 250

47 51 Tommy Cederlund SWE 2704.00 233

48 33 Victor Trimble IRL 2799.00 217

49 35 Paolo Barbieri ITA 3240.00 200

50 39 Steven van Arkel NED 3560.00 183

51 59 Neil Gabriel GBR 3619.00 167

52 60 Tom Dragan Miklousic YUG 3889.00 150

53 17 Lau Laursen DEN 4633.00 133

54 5 Josef Huber AUT  10069.00 117

55 8 Luc Madou BEL No Result 58 Invalid goal
55 11 Vladimir Lacina CZE No Result 58 No declaration
55 16 Hans Willadsen DEN No Result 58 No declaration
55 19 Markku Jaatinen FIN No Result 58 No declaration
55 43 Wladyslaw Bohojlo POL No Result 58 No declaration
55 44 Andrzej Kolodziejski POL No Result 58 No declaration

Checksum =
* Penalty Type: C = Competition T = Task
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6™ European Hot Air Balloon Championships, Leszno (POL) 1988

Task #: 8 Hesitation Waltz R15.3 Flight # 6 Task Date: Thursday, 8-9-1988 PM
Rank Pilot From Result Score Penalty Rule Type Reason
1 32 Laszlo Polgar HUN 0.39 1000
2 61 Miklés Kardos HUN 0.50 994
3 56 David Bareford GBR 0.80 979
4 38 Claude Sauber LUX 0.85 977
5 35 Paolo Barbieri ITA 0.95 972
6 25 Olivier Roux Devillas FRA 1.19 959
7 15 Henning Sgrensen DEN 1.57 940
8 54 Bjorn Winroth SWE 1.65 936
9 19 Markku Jaatinen FIN 1.80 928
10 3 Rainer Roehsler AUT 1.80 924
11 59 Neil Gabriel GBR 2.15 911
12 47 Tomas Feliu ESP 2.19 909
13 28 Peter Schellhove GER 2.38 899
14 57 Ian Bridge GBR 242 897
15 49 Javier Tarno ESP 2.50 893
16 36 Paolo Bonnano ITA 2.58 889
17 26 Uwe Schneider GER 2.64 886
18 52 Erik Isberg SWE 2.96 869
19 45 Eugeniusz Olszanski POL 298 868
20 43 Wladyslaw Bohojlo POL 3.50 842
21 18 Matti Tahtinen FIN 3.57 838
22 37 Giovanni Aimo ITA 440 79
23 7 Ronny Schuurman BEL 443 795
24 31 Ferenc Horvath HUN 512 760
25 10 Ivan Kubicek CZE 5.31 750
26 40 Mathijs de Bruiijn NED 6.41 694
27 21 Markku Sipinen FIN 7.35 647
28 4 Leopold Hauer AUT 8.02 612
29 20 Jarno Suonpaa FIN 9.45 540
30 30 Janos Jakab HUN 9.90 517
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31 51 Tommy Cederlund SWE 12.59 500

32 11 Vladimir Lacina CZE 13.20 475

32 41 Henk Broeders NED 13.20 475

34 5 Josef Huber AUT 14.10 450

35 29 Josef Kotz GER 15.70 433

36 34 Nello Charbonnier ITA 17.90 417

37 2 Josef Starkbaum AUT 19.65 400

38 27 Uwe Claussen GER 30.00 383

39 23 Alain Badiou FRA 35.46 367

40 16 Hans Willadsen DEN 36.02 350

41 39 Steven van Arkel NED 37.17 333

42 58 Colin Wolstenholme GBR 41.68 317

43 1 Martin Messner SUI 43.86 300

44 50 Dolores Feliu ESP 50.70 283

45 53 Per Helmerson SWE 58.93 267

46 8 Luc Madou BEL 63.00 250

47 33 Victor Trimble IRL 74.60 233

48 12 Vratislav Hlavaty CZE 98.05 217

49 55 Rolf Blatter SUI 100.00 200

50 13 Jan Kunovski CZE 101.20 183

51 22 Jean-Claude Dupin FRA 102.95 167

52 48 Jose Ramos ESP 113.00 150

53 46 Bogdan Prawicki POL 114.70 133

54 44 Andrzej Kolodziejski POL 118.03 117

55 24 Jean Marie Huttois FRA 140.60 100

56 6 Freddy Meuleman BEL 301.00 83

57 9 Jan Timmers BEL 458.70 67

58 17 Lau Laursen DEN 560.00 50

59 14 Carl Bach DEN 2192.00 0 200 pts T Ground Contact
250 pts C

60 60 Tom Dragan Miklousic YUG 0.00 0 Did not fly

09/09/1988
* Penalty Type: C = Competition T = Task 23:23:00
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6™ European Hot Air Balloon Championships, Leszno (POL) 1988

Task #: 9 Fly In R15.4 Flight # 7 Task Date: Friday, 9-9-1988 AM
Rank Pilot From Result Score Penalty Rule Type Reason
1 29 Josef Kotz GER 1.46 1000
2 56 David Bareford GBR 3.80 995
3 61 Miklés Kardos HUN 4.20 995
4 38 Claude Sauber LUX 4.76 994
5 12 Vratislav Hlavaty CZE 16.19 971
6 58 Colin Wolstenholme GBR 23.76 956
7 26 Uwe Schneider GER 24.34 955
8 17 Lau Laursen DEN 24.53 955
9 51 Tommy Cederlund SWE 25.34 953
10 4 Leopold Hauer AUT 28.79 947
11 47 Tomas Feliu ESP 40.56 924
12 2 Josef Starkbaum AUT 41.74 921
13 57 Ian Bridge GBR 52.33 901
14 46 Bogdan Prawicki POL 67.55 871
15 15 Henning Sgrensen DEN 74.09 858
16 5 Josef Huber AUT 81.68 843
17 45 Eugeniusz Olszanski POL 85.53 836
18 41 Henk Broeders NED 109.67 789
19 28 Peter Schellhove GER 123.46 762
20 50 Dolores Feliu ESP 126.11 756
21 21 Markku Sipinen FIN 126.85 755
22 33 Victor Trimble IRL 148.12 713
23 6 Freddy Meuleman BEL 149.68 710
24 18 Matti Tahtinen FIN 160.85 689
25 27 Uwe Claussen GER 185.97 639
26 40 Mathijs de Bruiijn NED 188.41 635
27 25 Olivier Roux Devillas FRA 198.35 615
28 13 Jan Kunovski CZE 217.51 578
29 39 Steven van Arkel NED 220.21 573
30 37 Giovanni Aimo ITA 248.66 517
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31 7 Ronny Schuurman BEL 269.44 500
32 14 Carl Bach DEN 294.68 483
33 36 Paolo Bonnano ITA 361.20 450
34 48 Jose Ramos ESP 371.76 433
35 9 Jan Timmers BEL 345.15 417 50 pts T Late entry
36 22 Jean-Claude Dupin FRA 451.36 417
37 59 Neil Gabriel GBR 486.60 400
38 43 Wladyslaw Bohojlo POL 504.37 383
39 32 Laszlo Polgar HUN 590.69 367
40 30 Janos Jakab HUN 672.89 350
41 49 Javier Tarno ESP 759.49 333
42 1 Martin Messner SUI No Result 175
42 3 Rainer Roehsler AUT No Result 175
42 8 Luc Madou BEL No Result 175
42 10 Ivan Kubicek CZE No Result 175
42 11 Vladimir Lacina CZE No Result 175
42 16 Hans Willadsen DEN No Result 175
42 19 Markku Jaatinen FIN No Result 175
42 20 Jarno Suonpaa FIN No Result 175
42 23 Alain Badiou FRA No Result 175
42 24 Jean Marie Huttois FRA No Result 175
42 31 Ferenc Horvath HUN No Result 175
42 34 Nello Charbonnier ITA No Result 175
42 35 Paolo Barbieri ITA No Result 175
42 44 Andrzej Kolodziejski POL No Result 175
42 52 Erik Isberg SWE  NoResult 175
42 53 Per Helmerson SWE No Result 175
42 54 Bjorn Winroth SWE  NoResult 175
42 55 Rolf Blatter SuI No Result 175
42 60 Tom Dragan Miklousic YUG 0.00 0 Did not fly
Checksum=

* Penalty Type: C = Competition T = Task
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